

March 13, 2020

## PUBLIC NOTICE OF VACANCY

## Vacancy on the Emery Unified School District's Board of Trustees

A vacancy now exists on the Emery Unified School District's Governing Board, and a provisional appointment will be made no later than May 5, 202. This appointment will fill the seat until an elected Board member is seated in December 2020.

The Emery Unified School District is now accepting applications from persons who would like to be considered for appointment. Candidates must be registered voters residing within the boundaries of the Emery Unified School District, 18 years of age or older, a citizen of the state, and not disqualified by the constitution or laws of the state from holding a civil office.

Candidates should pick up an application packet from the Office of the Superintendent, 4727 San Pablo Avenue, Emeryville, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m., or you may download an application from our website at www.emeryusd.K12.ca.us. The applications are to be returned to the Superintendent's Office by 4:00 p.m. on April 2, 2020 or via email to : lisa.taymuree@emeryusd.org

For further information, contact Lisa Taymuree, Administrative Assistant to the Superintendent at 510 601-4906.

Quiauna Scott, Ed.D. Superintendent of Schools

Posted: All School Offices District Office